

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT RULES, CONFIRMATIONS, AND PUBLIC ELECTIONS

Tuesday, March 7, 2023 5:30 p.m. Committee Room 2

	bers (7) um (4)	P A ()() Murphy, Chair ()() Evans ()() Hancock ()() Lee	()(A) Rosenberg, V) Rutherford) Vercher	ice Chair
		RESO	LUTIONS		
1. RS	S2023-2038	3 (Murphy)			
Refe	rred to the	Rules, Confirmations, & Public	Elections Com	mittee (Murphy)	
Appr	oves the el	ection of certain Notaries Publ	ic for Davidson		
	ACTION FOR AGAINST NV				
2. RS	S2023-2059	(Pulley, Roberts, Withers)			
Refe	rred to the	Rules, Confirmations, & Public	Elections Com	mittee (Murphy)	
	gnizes Maı d finalist.	risa Frank as a Recording Acad	lemy and GRAM	MMY Museum 20)23 Music Educator
		ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee (Murphy)

Recognizes the tenth anniversary of the Nashville Financial Empowerment Center.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

4. RS2023-2061 (Syracuse)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee (Murphy)

Establishes that the last Friday in March of each year is recognized as Strangulation Awareness Day in Nashville.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

LATE ITEMS

5. Late Filed Ordinance (Toombs)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee (Murphy)

An ordinance to amend Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by applying a Neighborhood Conservation Zoning Overlay District to various properties located west of Whites Creek Pike and north of Moormans Arm Road, zoned RS10 (169.19 acres), all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 2023NHC-002-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
Rule 13 vote only: emergency filing			

6. Late Filed Ordinance (Toombs)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee (Murphy)

An ordinance to authorize building material restrictions and requirements for BL2023-_____, a proposed Neighborhood Conservation Zoning Overlay District to various properties located west of Whites Creek Pike and north of Moormans Arm Road, zoned RS10 (169.19 acres), all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 2023NHC-002-001). THE PROPOSED ORDINANCE REQUIRES CERTAIN MATERIALS TO BE RESTRICTED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
Rule 13 vote only: emergency filing			

7. Late Filed Ordinance (Toombs)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee (Murphy)

An ordinance to amend Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from RS10 to R10 zoning for property located at 2619 Old Buena Vista Road, approximately 300 feet northwest of Day Street (0.41 acres), all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 2023Z-004PR-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
Rule 13 vote only: emergency filing			

8. Late Filed Ordinance (Toombs)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, & Public Elections Committee (Murphy)

An ordinance to amend Title 17 of the Metropolitan Code of Laws, the Zoning Ordinance of The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, by changing from RS5 to R6 zoning for property located at 1210 Katie Avenue, approximately 260 feet north of Fern Avenue, (0.17 acres), all of which is described herein (Proposal No. 2023Z-014PR-001).

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV
Rule 13 vote only: emergency filing			

ELECTIONS AND CONFIRMATIONS

9. 23-311

Fire and Building Codes Appeals Board Appointment of Mr. Christopher Dunn for a term expiring on March 1, 2027.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

10. 23-312

Historical Commission Appointment of Dr. Celso Thomas Castilho for a term expiring on August 10, 2025.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770